 Pr
od
uc
t B
ro
ch
ur
e

FSW_bro_en_5215-6749-12_v0301.indd   24 05.02.2019   19:37:10
	 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®FSW Signal and Spectrum Analyzer  25
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Base unit
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 8 GHz R&S®FSW8 1331.5003.08
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 13.6 GHz R&S®FSW13 1331.5003.13
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 26.5 GHz R&S®FSW26 1331.5003.26
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 43.5 GHz R&S®FSW43 1331.5003.43
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 50 GHz R&S®FSW50 1331.5003.50
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 67 GHz R&S®FSW67 1331.5003.67
Signal and spectrum analyzer, 2 Hz to 85 GHz 1)  R&S®FSW85 1331.5003.85
Hardware options
OCXO precision frequency reference R&S®FSW-B4 1313.0703.02
Resolution bandwidth > 10 MHz 2) R&S®FSW-B8 1313.2464.26
Resolution bandwidth > 10 MHz 3) R&S®FSW-B8 1313.2464.02
External generator control R&S®FSW-B10 1313.1622.02
Highpass filter for harmonic measurements R&S®FSW-B13 1313.0761.02
Digital baseband interface R&S®FSW-B17 1313.0784.02
Spare solid state drive (removable hard drive) R&S®FSW-B18 1313.0790.06
LO/IF connections for external mixers 4) R&S®FSW-B21 1313.1100.28
LO/IF connections for external mixers 5) R&S®FSW-B21 1313.1100.86
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 13.6 GHz 6) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.13
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 7) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.26
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 43.5 GHz 8) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.43
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 50 GHz 9) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.49
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 50 GHz 10) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.51
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 67 GHz 11) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.66
RF preamplifier, 100 kHz to 67 GHz 12) R&S®FSW-B24 1313.0832.67
Electronic attenuator, 1 dB steps R&S®FSW-B25 1313.0990.02
USB mass memory write protection R&S®FSW-B33 1313.3602.02
28 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B28 1313.1645.02
40 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B40 1313.0861.02
80 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B80 1313.0878.02
160 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B160 1325.4850.14
320 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B320 1325.4867.14
512 MHz analysis bandwidth R&S®FSW-B512 1331.7106.14
1200 MHz analysis bandwidth 13) R&S®FSW-B1200 1331.6400.14
2000 MHz analysis bandwidth 13) R&S®FSW-B2001 1331.6916.14
2 GHz analysis bandwidth 14) R&S®FSW-B2000 1325.4750.02
5 GHz analysis bandwidth 15) R&S®FSW-B5000 1331.6997.43
5 GHz analysis bandwidth 16) R&S®FSW-B5000 1331.6997.85
1)	 Frequency range for R&S®FSW85 with R&S®FSW-B90G option: 2 Hz to 90 GHz (YIG preselector off).
2)	 For R&S®FSW8, R&S®FSW13 and R&S®FSW26.
3)	 For R&S®FSW43, R&S®FSW50, R&S®FSW67 and R&S®FSW85. Export license required.
4)	 For R&S®FSW26, R&S®FSW43, R&S®FSW50 and R&S®FSW67.
5)	 For R&S®FSW85.